3) The canopy fascia shall not exceed three (3) feet in vertical height. 

4) Canopy lighting shall consist of canister spotlights recessed into the 

canopy.  No portion of the light source or fixture may extend below 
the bottom face of the canopy.  Total canopy illumination may not 
exceed one hundred fifteen (115) foot candles below the canopy at 
ground level.  The fascia of the canopy shall not be illuminated. 

5) The architectural design, colors, and character of the canopy shall 

be consistent with the principal building on the site. 

6) Signage may be allowed on a detached canopy in lieu of wall